The amount of One hundred and fifty dollars ($150) per year will be paid to full time employees for each full 

year of service satisfactory to, or accepted by, and calculated by the 

district using their procedures, up to twenty-five (25) years or a maximum of three thousand, seven hundred and fifty 

($3,750.00) This amount will be included in regular salary and included in the regular two (2) times a month pay. 

Longevity will be calculated on number of years of creditable service completed with or accepted by this district as 

creditable after one year of service and as of the calendar year of the member's anniversary.

[...]

hold or attain a Bachelor's degree. This amount will be paid from the incentive line in the annual budget and will be included 

in the qualifier's two (2) times a month pay check. 

7.) Uniform Allowance: 

Full time employees will be paid the amount of One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per 

annum for procurement and maintenance of required uniforms. The $1,500.00 will be distributed equally in 

two payments of Seven hundred fifty dollars ($750.00) each, normally in June and December. 

Amount will be pro-rated for mid-year hires/terminations.

[...]

paid on March 1, June 1, September 1 and December 1. 

10.) Contract with the Monroe Fire Protection District Volunteers, Inc.: 

Per negotiated contract. 

11.) Certified Salary: 

The certified salary for a Full-time 1977 Fund first class firefighter for calendar year 2026, will be) seventy-six 

thousand, four hundred and sixty dollars ($76,460.00) plus longevity up to 25 years, which is a maximum of 

three thousand, seven hundred and fifty dollars ($3,750.00) for a total of eighty thousand, two hundred and 

ten dollars ($80,210.00).  1977 Fund contribution increase takes effect with the first payroll in January each 

year. 

12.) Overtime: 

Overtime rate is set at time and a half with the District Board's approval of this Salary Ordinance. 

13.) Withholding for Group Health Insurance: